RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1595 01-09-2002

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE and Trademark Office Docket 01R-6

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): JAMES S. PETREK RAININ INSTRUMENT, LLC 5400 Hollis Street Emeryville, CA 94608 Additional name(s) of conve party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [] Merger [x] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date(s): December 20, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is: December 20, 2001 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom patents involved: 1 correspondence concerning document 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 should be mailed: [X] Enclosed ROBERT R. MEADS [] Authorized to be charged to deposit 5400 Hollis Street Emeryville, CA 94608 account 8. Deposit account number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01/02/2004 BSAYASI: 00000051 29152660 02 FO:581 9. Statement and signatur To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robut R Whale ROBERT R. MEADS Name of person signing Date: DEC . 20, 200/ Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

Express Mail <u>ET 009953619US</u>

PATENT REEL: 012419 FRAME: 0949 PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. and Foreign Rights)

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS: JAMES S. PETREK, 36 Conway Drive, Danville, California 94526, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and own a certain invention entitled:

MULTI-BAND TRANSPARENT PLASTIC PIPETTE TIP

(Patent Docket 01R-6), for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date(s) herewith,

WHEREAS:

RAININ INSTRUMENT. LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company having offices at 5400 Hollis Street, Emeryville, California 94608, U.S.A. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign county for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in

Assignment, Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012419 FRAME: 0950 any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

12/23/01 JAMES S. PETREK

(Signature)

NOTARIZATION OR LEGALIZATION ACCOMPANYING ASSIGNMENT

Details of Country and place of signing of assignment

State of California

County of Alameda

United States of America

Before me this 20th day of December, 2001 personally appeared the above named individual(s), to me known to be the person(s) who [X] is [] are described in and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and acknowledged to me that [X] he [] she [] they executed the same of [X] his [] her [] their own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 12/22/2001

JAMET SMOYER TERRA
Commission # 1238543
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Oct 18, 2003

4 - Sec. 2007

Assignment, Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012419 FRAME: 0951